

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/98/2026
IA NO: GA/1/2026

ANJANEYA STEEL AND ANR
VS
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 19th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhimanyu Bannerjee, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Gupta, Adv.

...for the appellants

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: On the request made by the learned advocate for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned for a week to enable him to file an application for condonation of delay in presenting an appeal against an order of a Learned Single Judge dismissing a contempt application.

Leave is also granted to the appellants to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain facts which have not been stated in the appeal papers.

List this matter once again on June 29, 2026.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)