

ORDER SHEET

APOT/98/2026
IA No.GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANJANEYA STEEL AND ANR
VS
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 8th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Saha, Adv. (V.C)
..for the appellants

Ms. Soni Ojha, Adv.
..for HDFC Bank

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Learned Advocate for the appellants, who appears virtually, requests this matter to be taken up on July 10, 2026. Let that be done.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)