

ORDER SHEET

APOT/98/2026
IA No.GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ANJANEYA STEEL AND ANR
VS
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUPRATIM BHATTACHARYA

Date : 10th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Soni Ojha, Adv.
..for HDFC Bank (respondent no.6)

Mr. Pranit Biswas, Adv.
..for CIBIL (respondent nos.4 & 5)

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: In the first call nobody appeared for the appellants. No accommodation was sought for.

In the second call also nobody appears.

APOT/98/2026 along with IA No.GA/1/2026 and GA/2/2026 is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(SUPRATIM BHATTACHARYA, J.)